
LOAN PROGRAM QUICK RESOURCE LIST

7A Origination 

For Lenders Website (General Info) Link http://www.sba.gov/for-lenders 

Lenders Form and SOP Search Link http://www.sba.gov/lender-documentation-tool 

Request for Delegated Authority Email: 7adeleauthnomination@sba.gov

750 Renewals, cert. of good standing, etc. Email: Saclendertrans@sba.gov 

Submission of Executed 750 Agreements Email: 7aDeleAuthRenewal@sba.gov 

7A Submission and checklist Link http://www.sba.gov/content/7a-submission-instructions-and-checklist

CAIVRS To register https://entp.hud.gov/caivrs/public/home.html

CAIVRS Help Email: kristi.harris@sba.gov 

CAIVRS Password Reset Email: CAIVRS_Admin@hud.gov

LGPC 7(a) Website  (Useful Links) 877-475-2435 http://www.sba.gov/CitrusHeightsLGPC/useful-links 

Eligibility ONLY Questions  Email: 7aquestions@sba.gov 

Online Package Submission (5MB limit) Send file to: 7aLoanProgram@sba.gov 

Authorizations (Boilerplates) Link 7(a) Authorizations

E-TRAN

ETRAN Log in https://eweb.sba.gov/gls/dsp_login.cfm

Cheryl Walker (Account setup & issues) 202-205-7520 cheryl.walker@sba.gov

Ryan Gerald (Processing & Complex) 202-205-6554 ryan.gerald@sba.gov

Glenn Hannon, (Complex issues only) 202-205-7122 Glenn.hannon@sba.gov

Hardy Slay (Loan Processing) 916-735-1223 hardy.slay@sba.gov

Secondary Market

Everything you need to know Link http://www.sba.gov/category/lender-navigation/secondary-market 

Seconday Participation Agreement Form 1086 http://www.sba.gov/sites/default/files/forms/SBA_Form_1086_Feb_2014.pdf

7(a) Servicing & Liquidation 

Lender Reporting Link http://www.sba.gov/category/lender-navigation/lender-reporting 

SBA Monthly Report Form 1502 Link http://www.sba.gov/offices/headquarters/oca/resources/1361811

Colson Servicing 877-245-6159 http://www.colsonservices.com/main/index.shtml 

Colson Servicing Rates Link http://www.colsonservices.com/main/news.shtml

Denver Finance Center Action Desk (Fees) 800-260-4806 DFCActionDesk@sba.gov

Guaranty Purchase info and guidance Email: sbapurchase@sba.gov

Guaranty Purchase Status Email: purchasestatus@sba.gov

Herndon - liquidation info & guidance Email: loanresolution@sba.gov

Herndon - Regular 7a Purchase (10Tab) 703-487-9283 http://www.sba.gov/content/regular-7a-guaranty-purchase-package-tabs

Herndon Center Website (Purchases) 703-487-9283 http://www.sba.gov/HerndonNGPC

Little Rock (LRSC) 800-644-8564 lrsc.servicing@sba.gov 

Little Rock - Express Purchase          fax to: 202-292-3877 or email:  LRSC.expresspurchase@sba.gov  

Little Rock CLSC Website Link http://www.sba.gov/littlerockCLSc

Little Rock Post Servicing  Email: lrsc.postservicing@sba.gov

Fresno (FSC) (Servicing) 800-347-0922 fsc.servicing@sba.gov

Fresno (FSC)- Express Purchase       fax to: 202-481-0663 or email:  FSC.purchasing@sba.gov  

ARC Interest Payments Email: ARC1502Inquiries@sba.gov 

Offer in Compromise Link http://www.sba.gov/content/offer-compromise-oic-tabs

Loan mods (Prior to first disbursement) Email: 7aloanmod@sba.gov

504

Sacramento SLPC (504) Website 916-735-1214 http://www.sba.gov/content/mission-slpc 

504 questions SLPC Email: sacramento504@sba.gov

Fresno Servicing Center 800-347-0922 fsc.postservicing@sba.gov

Little Rock Servicing Center Email: lrsc.postservicing@sba.gov

Little Rock Servicing Center (liquidations) Email: lrsc.504liquidation@sba.gov

Disaster

Disaster Assistance Customer Service 800-659-2955 disastercustomerservice@sba.gov 

Santa Ana Loan Resolution 714-550-9566 Liquidations, Treasury Offsets, Payments

El Paso Disaster Loan Servising Center 800-487-6019 Subordinations, Lien Releases  (Westerns States) 

Birmingham Disaster Loan Servicing Center 800-716-6048 Subordinations, Lien Releases  (Eastern States) 

Payments (Collections) 800-624-1373 www.pay.gov

Please note - links and emails are subject to change without notice. Contact district office with updates and requests. Effective date 8/2014                   
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